
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

L.D. 1438 

(Filing No. H- 473) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "If" to COMHITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1032, L.D. 1438, Bill, "An Act to Simplify the Process by Which 

15 People with Disabilities Are Able to Acquire Information and 
Apply for Services" 

17 
Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented 

19 paragraph after the title (~age 1, line 21 in amendment) and 
inserting in its place the following: 

21 
'PART A 

23 
20-A MRSA §256, sub-§6 is enacted to read:' 

25 
Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 4th 

27 indented paragraph after the title (page 1, line 26 in amendment) 
and inserting in its place the following: 

29 
'Further amend the bill by striking out all of Parts Band C. 

31 
Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to read 

33 consecutively. ' 

35 

37 

39 

41 

43 

FISCAL NOTE 

It is anticipated that 
amendment can be absorbed 
established for this program. 

the changes established in this 
wi thin the existing resources 

STATEMENT OF FA CT 

45 This amendment reinstitutes a technical change to the 
current benefits system that was included in the bill. 

47 

Filed by Rep. Carter of Winslow 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/12/89 (Filing No. H-473) 

Page l-LR1l69(5) 




