## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1438
3	(Filing No. H- 473)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	Λ
13	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1032, L.D. 1438, Bill, "An Act to Simplify the Process by Which
15	People with Disabilities Are Able to Acquire Information and Apply for Services"
17	
19	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the 2nd indented paragraph after the title (page 1, line 21 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
21	'PART A
23	TARIA
25	20-A MRSA §256, sub-§6 is enacted to read:'
25	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 4th
27	indented paragraph after the title (page 1, line 26 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:
29	'Further amend the bill by striking out all of Parts B and C.
31	ratelet allela elle biii bi seriking oue air or rates b and e.
33	Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to read consecutively.'
35	
	FISCAL NOTE
37	It is anticipated that the changes established in this
39	amendment can be absorbed within the existing resources established for this program.
41	STATEMENT OF FACT
43	STATEMENT OF FACT
45	This amendment reinstitutes a technical change to the
47	current benefits system that was included in the bill.
Reproduced an House	Carter of Winslow d distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the (Filing No. H-473)
6/12/89	(ETTTING NO. 11-4/3)